
Our Christian Life and Ministry Printed on 05/20/2022

Mt. Vernon, IL.

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"Wait Patiently on Jehovah": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)
Bible Reading: (4 min.) Isaiah Hunt

Becky Smith/Wanda Schneider
Lillie Thomas/Elisabeth Wood
Berdaro Hendricks

Song 128
"All Trials Have an Expiration Date": (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) Matthew Glass

Kim A Loker
Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 96

John Thomas
David Stowers

Steve Wiseley

Matthew Glass

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

8:07

8:37

8:40

APRIL 19

Prayer John Thomas

Conductor
Reader

Song 114 Prayer Matthew Glass
Matthew GlassChairman

8:45

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Initial Call: (3 min.)
Return Visit: (4 min.)
Talk: (5 min.)

1 SAMUEL 23-24

"Increase Your Joy in the Ministry—Help Bible
Students to Develop a Personal Relationship With
Jehovah": (10 min.)

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"Do You Act on Impulse?": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)

Bible Reading: (4 min.) Jerome Wood
Aux. classroom:

Kim A Loker

Bible Study: (5 min.) MeLisa Smith/Claudine Young

Song 126
WDC Update on LDC and Local Needs: (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) David Stowers

Steve Wiseley
Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 98

Giancarlo Hunt
Steve Wiseley

John Thomas

Giancarlo Hunt

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

8:08

8:38

8:41

APRIL 26

Main Hall

Prayer Kim A Loker

Conductor
Reader

Song 130 Prayer Steve Wiseley
Giancarlo HuntChairman

8:46

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

1 SAMUEL 25-26



Our Christian Life and Ministry Printed on 05/20/2022

Mt. Vernon, IL.

Initial Call Video: (5 min.)

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"David's War Strategy": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)

Bible Reading: (4 min.) Robert Wood
Aux. classroom:

Matthew Glass
Initial Call: (3 min.) Annette Paul/Wanda Schneider
Initial Call: (5 min.) Sonya Wood/Nancy Stowers

Song 129
Firm Under Opposition: (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) John Thomas

Steve Wiseley
Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 94

Ray Witherspoon
Giancarlo Hunt

Kim A Loker

Matthew Glass

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

8:07

8:37

8:40

MAY 3

Main Hall

Prayer David Stowers

Conductor
Reader

Song 71 Prayer Ray Witherspoon
Matthew GlassChairman

8:45

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

1 SAMUEL 27-29

Return Visit Video: (5 min.)

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"Strengthen Yourself by Jehovah Your God": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)

Bible Reading: (4 min.) Juan Ostiguin
Aux. classroom:

Matthew Glass
Return Visit: (3 min.) Cynthia Wiseley/MeLisa Smith
Return Visit: (5 min.) Giannella Hunt/Lillie Thomas

Song 43
Become Jehovah's Friend—Pray Anytime: (5 min.)
Local Needs: (10 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) Kim A Loker

Ray Witherspoon
Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 95

Frederick Young
John Thomas

Steve Wiseley
David Stowers

Matthew Glass

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

7:57

8:07

8:37

8:40

MAY 10

Main Hall

Prayer John Thomas

Conductor
Reader

Song 8 Prayer Giancarlo Hunt
Matthew GlassChairman

8:45

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

1 SAMUEL 30-31



Our Christian Life and Ministry Printed on 05/20/2022

Mt. Vernon, IL.

Initial Call: (3 min.)

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"What Do We Learn From 'The Bow'?": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)

Bible Reading: (4 min.) Jerome Wood
Aux. classroom:

Judy Kelley/Mikala Glass
Return Visit: (4 min.) Melissa Witherspoon/Dora Taylor
Bible Study: (5 min.) Darlene Hunt/Elisabeth Wood

Song 107
2022 Governing Body Update #3: (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) Frederick Young

Giancarlo Hunt
Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 2

Kim A Loker
David Stowers

Ray Witherspoon

Matthew Glass

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

8:07

8:37

8:40

MAY 17

Main Hall

Prayer Giancarlo Hunt

Conductor
Reader

Song 103 Prayer Kim A Loker
Matthew GlassChairman

8:45

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

2 SAMUEL 1-3

Initial Call: (3 min.)

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehovah": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)

Bible Reading: (4 min.) Tom Nugent Robert Wood
Aux. classroom:

MeLisa Smith/Wanda Schneider
Return Visit: (4 min.) Becky Smith/Lillie Thomas
Talk: (5 min.) Berdaro Hendricks

Song 143
"Are You Prepared to Face Civil Unrest?": (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) Giancarlo Hunt

Matthew Glass
Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 96

Steve Wiseley
Kim A Loker

David Stowers

John Thomas

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

8:07

8:37

8:40

MAY 24

Main Hall

Prayer Ray Witherspoon

Conductor
Reader

Song 135 Prayer Matthew Glass
John ThomasChairman

8:45

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

2 SAMUEL 4-6



Our Christian Life and Ministry Printed on 05/20/2022

Mt. Vernon, IL.

Initial Call: (3 min.)

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"Jehovah Makes a Covenant With David": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)

Bible Reading: (4 min.) Juan Ostiguin
Aux. classroom:

Mikala Glass/Cynthia Wiseley
Return Visit: (4 min.) Claudine Young/Kim L Loker
Bible Study: (5 min.) Elisabeth Wood/Melissa Witherspoon

Song 91
2022 Convention Arrangements: (10 min.)
"Use Current Events in Your Ministry": (5 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) David Stowers

John Thomas
Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 0

Giancarlo Hunt
Ray Witherspoon

Matthew Glass
Kim A Loker

Matthew Glass

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

8:02

8:07

8:37

8:40

MAY 31

Main Hall

Prayer David Stowers

Conductor
Reader

Song 22 Prayer Steve Wiseley
Matthew GlassChairman

8:45

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

2 SAMUEL 7-8

Initial Call: (3 min.)

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)

Bible Reading: (4 min.) Andre Holmes Isaiah Hunt
Aux. classroom:

Dora Taylor/Elisabeth Wood
Return Visit: (4 min.) Annette Paul/Sonya Wood
Bible Study: (5 min.) Wanda Schneider/Giannella Hunt

Song 116
Remember How Love Behaves—Is Kind: (5 min.)
Organizational Accomplishments: (10 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) John Thomas

Kim A Loker
Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 1

David Stowers
Giancarlo Hunt

Steve Wiseley
Frederick Young

Matthew Glass

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

7:57

8:07

8:37

8:40

JUNE 7

Main Hall

Prayer John Thomas

Conductor
Reader

Song 124 Prayer Ray Witherspoon
Matthew GlassChairman

8:45

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

2 SAMUEL 9-10



Our Christian Life and Ministry Printed on 05/20/2022

Mt. Vernon, IL.

Initial Call: (3 min.)

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"Do Not Let Improper Desires Control You": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)

Bible Reading: (4 min.) Charles Williams Jr Jerome Wood
Aux. classroom:

Tarazz Watkins/Darlene Hunt
Return Visit: (4 min.) Berdaro Hendricks/Robert Wood
Bible Study: (5 min.) Lillie Thomas/MeLisa Smith

Song 29
"Keep Your Desires Under Control": (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) Kim A Loker

David Stowers
Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 28

Ray Witherspoon
Frederick Young

John Thomas

Matthew Glass

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

8:07

8:37

8:40

JUNE 14

Main Hall

Prayer Kim A Loker

Conductor
Reader

Song 121 Prayer Giancarlo Hunt
Matthew GlassChairman

8:45

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

2 SAMUEL 11-12

Initial Call: (3 min.)

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"Amnon's Selfishness Led to Tragedy": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)

Bible Reading: (4 min.) Tom Nugent Kereem Peters
Aux. classroom:

Juan Ostiguin/Berdaro Hendricks
Return Visit: (4 min.) Nancy Stowers/Melissa Witherspoon
Bible Study: (5 min.) Becky Smith/Claudine Young

Song 68
"Use Enjoy Life Forever! to Build Faith in Jehovah and Jesus": (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) Frederick Young

Steve Wiseley
Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 47

John Thomas
Kim A Loker

David Stowers

Giancarlo Hunt

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

8:07

8:37

8:40

JUNE 21

Main Hall

Prayer Giancarlo Hunt

Conductor
Reader

Song 127 Prayer Frederick Young
Giancarlo HuntChairman

8:45

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

2 SAMUEL 13-14



Our Christian Life and Ministry Printed on 05/20/2022

Mt. Vernon, IL.

Initial Call: (3 min.)

Opening Comments (1 min.)

"Absalom Rebelled Because of Pride": (10 min.)
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)

Bible Reading: (4 min.) Robert Wood
Aux. classroom:

Kim L Loker/Mikala Glass
Return Visit: (4 min.) Brenda Peters/Giannella Hunt
Talk: (5 min.) Isaiah Hunt

Song 106
Local Needs: (5 min.)
"Love . . . Does Not Get Puffed Up": (10 min.)
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)

Concluding Comments (3 min.)
Song 87

7:06

End

7:16

7:26

7:57

8:07

8:37

8:40

JUNE 28

Main Hall

Song 123
Chairman

8:45

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

2 SAMUEL 15-17


