APRIL 19	1 SAMUEL 23-24		
Song 114	Prayer	Matthew Glass	End
Opening Comments (1 min.)	Chairman	Matthew Glass	7:06
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD			
"Wait Patiently on Jehovah": (10 min.)		John Thomas	7:16
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)		David Stowers	7:26
Bible Reading: (4 min.)		Isaiah Hunt	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD N	MINISTRY		
Initial Call: (3 min.)		Becky Smith/Wanda Schneider	
Return Visit: (4 min.)		Lillie Thomas/Elisabeth Wood	
Talk: (5 min.)		Berdaro Hendricks	
EX LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			
Song 128			
"All Trials Have an Expiration Date": (15 min.)		Steve Wiseley	8:07
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)		Matthew Glass Kim A Loker	8:37
Concluding Comments (3 min.)		Matthew Glass	8:40
Song 96	Prayer	John Thomas	8:45
APRIL 26	1 SAMUEL 25-26		
Song 130	Prayer	Steve Wiseley	End
Opening Comments (1 min.)	Chairman	Giancarlo Hunt	7:06
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD			
"Do You Act on Impulse?": (10 min.)		Giancarlo Hunt	7:16
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)		Steve Wiseley	7:26
Bible Reading: (4 min.)	c. classroom:	Main Hall Jerome Wood	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD N	MINISTRY		
"Increase Your Joy in the Ministry—Help Bible		Kim A Loker	
Students to Develop a Personal Relationship With			
Jehovah": (10 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.)		MeLisa Smith/Claudine Young	
		Welisa Sitiitii/Claudine Toding	
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			
Song 126			
WDC Update on LDC and Local Needs: (15 min.)		John Thomas	8:08
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)		David Stowers Steve Wiseley	8:38
Concluding Comments (3 min.)		Giancarlo Hunt	8:41
Song 98	Prayer	Kim A Loker	8:46

MAY 3 1 SAMU	JEL 27-29	
Song 71	Prayer Ray Witherspoon	End
Opening Comments (1 min.)	Chairman Matthew Glass	7:06
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD		
"David's War Strategy": (10 min.)	Ray Witherspoon	7:16
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)	Giancarlo Hunt	7:26
Aux. classroom: Bible Reading: (4 min.)	Main Hall Robert Wood	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINIST	RY	
Initial Call Video: (5 min.)	Matthew Glass	
Initial Call: (3 min.)	Annette Paul/Wanda Schr	neider
Initial Call: (5 min.)	Sonya Wood/Nancy Stow	ers
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS		
Song 129		
Firm Under Opposition: (15 min.)	Kim A Loker	8:07
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)	Conductor John Thomas Reader Steve Wiseley	8:37
Concluding Comments (3 min.)	Matthew Glass	8:40
Song 94	Prayer David Stowers	8:45
MAY 10 1 SAMU	JEL 30-31	
Song 8	Prayer Giancarlo Hunt	End
Opening Comments (1 min.)	Chairman Matthew Glass	7:06
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD		
"Strengthen Yourself by Jehovah Your God": (10 min.)	Frederick Young	7:16
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)	John Thomas	7:26
Bible Reading: (4 min.)	Main Hall Juan Ostiguin	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINIST	RY	
Return Visit Video: (5 min.)	Matthew Glass	
Return Visit: (3 min.)	Cynthia Wiseley/MeLisa S	mith
Return Visit: (5 min.)	Giannella Hunt/Lillie Thon	nas
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS		
Song 43		
Become Jehovah's Friend—Pray Anytime: (5 min.)	Steve Wiseley	7:57
Local Needs: (10 min.)	David Stowers Conductor Kim A Loker	8:07
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)	Reader Ray Witherspoon	8:37
Concluding Comments (3 min.)	Matthew Glass	8:40

MAY 17	2 SAMUEL 1-3		
Song 103	Prayer	Kim A Loker	End
Opening Comments (1 min.)	Chairman	Matthew Glass	7:06
	VORD		
"What Do We Learn From 'The Bow'?": (10 mi	n.)	Kim A Loker	7:16
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)		David Stowers	7:26
Bible Reading: (4 min.)	Aux. classroom:	Main Hall Jerome Wood	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE F	IELD MINISTRY		
Initial Call: (3 min.)		Judy Kelley/Mikala Glass	S
Return Visit: (4 min.)	eturn Visit: (4 min.)		ora Taylor
Bible Study: (5 min.)		Darlene Hunt/Elisabeth	Wood
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			
Song 107			
2022 Governing Body Update #3: (15 min.)		Ray Witherspoon	8:07
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)		Frederick Young Giancarlo Hunt	8:37
Concluding Comments (3 min.)		Matthew Glass	8:40
Song 2	Prayer	Giancarlo Hunt	8:45
MAY 24	2 SAMUEL 4-6		
MAY 24 Song 135		Matthew Glass	End
	Prayer	Matthew Glass John Thomas	End 7:06
Song 135	Prayer Chairman		
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.)	Prayer Chairman VORD		
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V	Prayer Chairman VORD	John Thomas	7:06
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V "Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehov	Prayer Chairman VORD	John Thomas Steve Wiseley	7:06 7:16
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V "Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehov Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)	Prayer Chairman VORD vah": (10 min.) Aux. classroom: Tom Nugent	John Thomas Steve Wiseley Kim A Loker Main Hall	7:06 7:16
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V "Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehov Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.)	Prayer Chairman VORD vah": (10 min.) Aux. classroom: Tom Nugent	John Thomas Steve Wiseley Kim A Loker Main Hall	7:06 7:16 7:26
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V "Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehov Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE F	Prayer Chairman VORD vah": (10 min.) Aux. classroom: Tom Nugent	John Thomas Steve Wiseley Kim A Loker Main Hall Robert Wood	7:06 7:16 7:26 Chneider
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V "Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehov Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE F Initial Call: (3 min.)	Prayer Chairman VORD vah": (10 min.) Aux. classroom: Tom Nugent	John Thomas Steve Wiseley Kim A Loker Main Hall Robert Wood MeLisa Smith/Wanda So	7:06 7:16 7:26 Chneider
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V "Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehov Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE F Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.)	Prayer Chairman VORD vah": (10 min.) Aux. classroom: Tom Nugent	John Thomas Steve Wiseley Kim A Loker Main Hall Robert Wood MeLisa Smith/Wanda So Becky Smith/Lillie Thom	7:06 7:16 7:26 Chneider
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V "Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehov Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE F Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Talk: (5 min.)	Prayer Chairman VORD vah": (10 min.) Aux. classroom: Tom Nugent	John Thomas Steve Wiseley Kim A Loker Main Hall Robert Wood MeLisa Smith/Wanda So Becky Smith/Lillie Thom	7:06 7:16 7:26 Chneider
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V "Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehov Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE F Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Talk: (5 min.) LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 143 "Are You Prepared to Face Civil Unrest?": (15 min.)	Prayer Chairman VORD vah": (10 min.) Aux. classroom: Tom Nugent IELD MINISTRY	John Thomas Steve Wiseley Kim A Loker Main Hall Robert Wood MeLisa Smith/Wanda So Becky Smith/Lillie Thom Berdaro Hendricks	7:06 7:16 7:26 Chneider
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V "Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehov Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE F Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Talk: (5 min.) LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 143	Prayer Chairman VORD yah": (10 min.) Aux. classroom: Tom Nugent IELD MINISTRY min.) Conductor	John Thomas Steve Wiseley Kim A Loker Main Hall Robert Wood MeLisa Smith/Wanda So Becky Smith/Lillie Thom Berdaro Hendricks	7:06 7:16 7:26 Chneider
Song 135 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S V "Maintain a Healthy Fear of Displeasing Jehov Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE F Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Talk: (5 min.) LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 143 "Are You Prepared to Face Civil Unrest?": (15 min.)	Prayer Chairman VORD yah": (10 min.) Aux. classroom: Tom Nugent IELD MINISTRY min.) Conductor Reader	Steve Wiseley Kim A Loker Main Hall Robert Wood MeLisa Smith/Wanda So Becky Smith/Lillie Thom Berdaro Hendricks David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt	7:06 7:16 7:26 chneider as

	2 SAMUEL 7-8			
Song 22		Prayer	Steve Wiseley	End
Opening Comments (1 min.)	Cl	Chairman	Matthew Glass	7:06
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR	RD			
"Jehovah Makes a Covenant With David": (10 min.)			Giancarlo Hunt	7:16
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)			Ray Witherspoon	7:26
	Aux. classroom:		Main Hall	
Bible Reading: (4 min.)	NAME OF THE PARTY		Juan Ostiguin	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD	MINISTRY			
Initial Call: (3 min.)			Mikala Glass/Cynthia Wiseley	1
Return Visit: (4 min.)			Claudine Young/Kim L Loker	
Bible Study: (5 min.)			Elisabeth Wood/Melissa With	erspoo
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS				
Song 91				
2022 Convention Arrangements: (10 min.)			Matthew Glass	8:02
"Use Current Events in Your Ministry": (5 min.)			Kim A Loker	8:07
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)	Со		David Stowers John Thomas	8:37
Concluding Comments (3 min.)			Matthew Glass	8:40
Song 0		Prayer	David Stowers	8:45
JUNE 7	2 SAMUEL 9-10			
JUNE 7 Song 124	2 SAMUEL 9-10	Prayer	Ray Witherspoon	End
		-	Ray Witherspoon Matthew Glass	End 7:06
Song 124	Cl	-	-	
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.)	Cl	Chairman	-	
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR	Cl	Chairman	Matthew Glass	7:06
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)	CI PLD Aux. classroom:	Chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall	7:06 7:16
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.)	CI RD Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes	Chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt	7:06 7:16
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)	CI RD Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes	Chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall	7:06 7:16
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD Initial Call: (3 min.)	CI RD Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes	Chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall Isaiah Hunt Dora Taylor/Elisabeth Wood	7:06 7:16
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.)	CI RD Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes	chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall Isaiah Hunt Dora Taylor/Elisabeth Wood Annette Paul/Sonya Wood	7:06 7:16 7:26
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.)	CI RD Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes	chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall Isaiah Hunt Dora Taylor/Elisabeth Wood	7:06 7:16 7:26
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.)	CI RD Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes	chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall Isaiah Hunt Dora Taylor/Elisabeth Wood Annette Paul/Sonya Wood	7:06 7:16 7:26
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.)	CI RD Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes	chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall Isaiah Hunt Dora Taylor/Elisabeth Wood Annette Paul/Sonya Wood	7:06 7:16 7:26
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.) LIVING AS CHRISTIANS	CI RD Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes	Chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall Isaiah Hunt Dora Taylor/Elisabeth Wood Annette Paul/Sonya Wood	7:06 7:16 7:26
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.) LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 116	Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes O MINISTRY	Chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall Isaiah Hunt Dora Taylor/Elisabeth Wood Annette Paul/Sonya Wood Wanda Schneider/Giannella I Steve Wiseley Frederick Young	7:06 7:16 7:26
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.) LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 116 Remember How Love Behaves—Is Kind: (5 min.)	Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes O MINISTRY	Chairman	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall Isaiah Hunt Dora Taylor/Elisabeth Wood Annette Paul/Sonya Wood Wanda Schneider/Giannella I	7:06 7:16 7:26 Hunt
Song 124 Opening Comments (1 min.) TREASURES FROM GOD'S WOR "David Showed Loyal Love": (10 min.) Spiritual Gems: (10 min.) Bible Reading: (4 min.) APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.) LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 116 Remember How Love Behaves—Is Kind: (5 min.) Organizational Accomplishments: (10 min.)	Aux. classroom: Andre Holmes O MINISTRY	chairman onductor Reader	Matthew Glass David Stowers Giancarlo Hunt Main Hall Isaiah Hunt Dora Taylor/Elisabeth Wood Annette Paul/Sonya Wood Wanda Schneider/Giannella I Steve Wiseley Frederick Young John Thomas	7:06 7:16 7:26 Hunt 7:57 8:07

JUNE 14	2 SAMUEL 11-	-12		
Song 121		Prayer	Giancarlo Hunt	End
Opening Comments (1 min.)		Chairman	Matthew Glass	7:06
TREASURES FROM GOD'	S WORD			
"Do Not Let Improper Desires Control You	u": (10 min.)		Ray Witherspoon	7:16
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)			Frederick Young	7:26
Bible Reading: (4 min.)	Aux. classroom: Charles Williams Jr		Main Hall Jerome Wood	
APPLY YOURSELF TO TH	E FIELD MINISTRY			
Initial Call: (3 min.)			Tarazz Watkins/Darlene	Hunt
eturn Visit: (4 min.)			Berdaro Hendricks/Robert Wood	
Bible Study: (5 min.)			Lillie Thomas/MeLisa Sn	nith
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS				
Song 29				
"Keep Your Desires Under Control": (15 m	nin.)		John Thomas	8:07
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)			Kim A Loker David Stowers	8:37
Concluding Comments (3 min.)			Matthew Glass	8:40
Song 28		Prayer	Kim A Loker	8:45
JUNE 21	2 SAMUEL 13-	-14		
Song 127		Prayer	Frederick Young	End
Opening Comments (1 min.)		Chairman	Giancarlo Hunt	7:06
TREASURES FROM GOD'	S WORD			
"Amnon's Selfishness Led to Tragedy": (10) min.)		John Thomas	7:16
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)			Kim A Loker	7:26
Bible Reading: (4 min.)	Aux. classroom: Tom Nugent		Main Hall Kereem Peters	
APPLY YOURSELF TO TH	E FIELD MINISTRY			
7 11 1 21 1 3 31 1 3 1 1 1				
Initial Call: (3 min.)			Juan Ostiguin/Berdaro H	Hendricks
			Juan Ostiguin/Berdaro H Nancy Stowers/Melissa	
Initial Call: (3 min.)			· ·	Witherspoo
Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.)			Nancy Stowers/Melissa	Witherspoo
Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.)			Nancy Stowers/Melissa	Witherspoo
Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.) LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			Nancy Stowers/Melissa	Witherspoo
Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.) LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 68			Nancy Stowers/Melissa Becky Smith/Claudine Y	Witherspoor oung
Initial Call: (3 min.) Return Visit: (4 min.) Bible Study: (5 min.) LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 68 "Use Enjoy Life Forever! to Build Faith in J		Reader	Nancy Stowers/Melissa Becky Smith/Claudine Y David Stowers Frederick Young	Witherspoor oung 8:07

8:45

Our Christian Life and Ministry

Song 87

JUNE 28	2 SAMUEL 15-17		
Song 123			End
Opening Comments (1 min.)	Chai	irman	7:06
★ TREASURES FROM GOD'S WO	ORD		
"Absalom Rebelled Because of Pride": (10 min.)			7:16
Spiritual Gems: (10 min.)			7:26
Bible Reading: (4 min.)	Aux. classroom:	Main Hall Robert Wood	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIE	LD MINISTRY		
Initial Call: (3 min.)		Kim L Loker/Mikala Glass	
Return Visit: (4 min.)		Brenda Peters/Giannella Hunt	
Talk: (5 min.)		Isaiah Hunt	
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			
Song 106			
Local Needs: (5 min.)			7:57
"Love Does Not Get Puffed Up": (10 min.)			8:07
Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)			8:37
Concluding Comments (3 min.)			8:40